	ail Sto					
As Di	ssignm rector and '	nent Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM r of the U.S. Patent PATENTS Trademark Office ox 1450				
		ox 1450 dria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 159182			
		record the attached document.	nent: <u>2</u>			
3.	В.	Name of conveying parties: [1] Masaru UNO [2] Kazutomo IMI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: TDK CORPORATION 3-9-1, SHIBAURA, MINATO-KU, TOKYO 108-0023 JAPAN B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No			
	П В.	Other Execution Date: <u>ALL - 09/20/2013</u>				
4.	A. C.	A. Patent Application No. 14/043,311 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application: LENS DRIVE DEVICE				
5.	Conc	me and address of party to whom correspondence accrning document should be mailed: ame: James A. Oliff ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 Email: email@oliff.com	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. 			
9.	To the original James Todo	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information ginal document. Lead July July 1 Lead July 1 L	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: October 1, 2013			

PATENT REEL: 031352 FRAME: 0591

Name:

RECORDED: 10/01/2013

14

For Non-U.S. Clients

ASSIGNMENT

	TROOP	BT ATTENTA T				
Whereas, I/we,	•					
<u>Name</u>	<u>A</u>	<u>ddress</u>				
1) 14	c/e TDK-EPC Corpora	ion,				
l) Masaru UNO	3-9-1, Shibaura,	3-9-1, Shibaura. Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-0023 Japan c/o TDK-EPC Corporation.				

2) Kazutomo IMI	3-9-1, Shibaura,	· ·				
	Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-					
nereinafter called assignor(s),	have invented certain improv	ements in				
LENS DRIVE DEVICE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
and executed an application for	or Letters Patent of the United	l States of America the	erefor on even date h	erewith unless		
therwise indicated below:						
filed on O	october 1, 2013	, Serial No.	14/043.311	; and		
Whereas		,		, and		
TDK Corporation						
= ,	Shibaura,					
-	-ku, Tokyo 108-0023 Japan					
	he entire right, title and interc	ot in the conlination of		TT 1/2 1 604 /		
atents to be obtained therefore		st in the application a	nd invention, and to	any United States		
		1 11 11 11				
	t it known that, for good and					
ereby acknowledged, 17 WE, a	s assignor(s), have sold, assign	med, transferred, and	set over, and do here	by sell, assign,		
ansier, and set over unto the	assignee, its lawful successor	s and assigns, MY/OU	R entire right, title, a	nd interest in and to		
	tion, and all divisions, and co					
mich may be granted thereon	, and all reissues thereof, and	I/WE hereby authoriz	e and request the Cor	mmissioner of		
atents and Trademarks of the	United States to issue all Le	iters Patent for this inv	vention to assignee, it	s successors and		
signs, in accordance with the		. M. 20 Marconno. 1 4 2 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4				
	further covenant and agree the					
	signs, any facts known to ME					
	pers when called upon to do s					
strable to perfect the lifte to	this invention in said assigned	e, its successors and a	issigns, execute all div	visional,		
	cations, make all rightful oat					
	in and enforce proper patent					
derstood that any expense in	cident to the execution of su	th papers shall be bon	ne by the assignee, its	successors and		
	<u>INVENTORS</u>		DATE SIG	GNED		
M	/)		2 1 0	_ , 3		
):	iru Uno		20th Jep	20/5		
lame:	Iru Uno Masaru UNO		-			
			20th Sep 20th Sep. 2	A13		
): <u>Kazu</u>	tomo Imi		4011 Dep. 2	.D/3		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

Kazutomo IMI

PATENT

REEL: 031352 FRAME: 0592